R The whole world

&f%‘y of dyes and

§ dye solutions

4.4 WALDECK

Product name:
Product code:

Lot number:
Shelf life:

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Haemalaun acidic, Mayer
2E-038

381933
04/2020

Formula:

Molar mass: -
C.I. number: -
CAS number: -

Storage:

+ 15°Cto 25 °C

parameter specification values batch values
appearance liquid As specified
colour Dark red/violet As specified
Odour Typical (chloralhydrate) As specified

Density (20°C)

1,0 - 1,1 g/cm?

1,039 g/cm?®

ph Value (20°C) 2,0-3,0 2,32
solubility in Water (20°C) soluble As specified
absorption maximum An.x (in water 550-560nm 553,4 nm
VF 100)
absorbance A (at Anmax; in water; DF 0,4-0,7 0,659
100, 1cm)
evaluation date: 23.04..2018
Abs
2,15
2E-038

1,70]
1,48
125

1,02f

0,10}

381933

200

261 iral 381 441 501 560 620

The batch values are conforming to the specifications.

C. Wilke
(Waldeck Production)
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